	٠	i
ľ	è	
ı	2	7
١	÷	
ı	÷	1
ı	ŗ	1
ľ	•	7
ı	7	
١	i	
	ì	
ı		į
ı	7	ŧ
ı	÷	١
ı	3	
ı	ī	ì
ı	7	
ı	Ť	
ı	Ì	1
ı	3	ĺ
ľ		
ı	į	
ı		
	ì	ì
í	Ė	i
ı	i	i

		<u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	G.O. Fillom and Trademain Smee
		Atty Docket No.: GUID-038DIV
	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Geoffrey H. Willis Michael Fr	rancis Wei Name: Origin Me	
	L. Podmore	-
Paul A. Spence Thomas J	. Ward Internal Address:	
Timothy J. Mccoy	Street Address: 32	200 Lakeside Drive
John W. Davis Peter Callas	<u>B</u>	ldg. B, 4 th Floor, Mail Stop 444
reter Callas	City: Santa Clara	State: CA Zip: <u>95054</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? LI Yes 🖾 No	- Caller 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Nature of conveyance:	NOTE:	0 1 to 44-december 1
☑ Assignment ☐ (Morgor	Origin Medsystems, Inc. 1525Brien Drive Menlo Park, CA
Security Agreement	Change of Name 94025 to	1323Bilen Dilve Memo I am, C21
☐ Other		Drive Bldg. B, 4 th Floor, Mail Stop 444
F	Santa Clara, CA	95054
Execution Date: <u>10/19/2000, 11/02/2000, 10/1</u> <u>11/06/2000, 10/27/2000, 10/27/2000, 11/02/2000</u>		& address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with 	s): th a new application, the execution date of the ap	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration	
10/855,604 Filed on May 26, 2004		
10/055,004 Filed Off May 20, 2004		
	Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved 1
concerning document should be malled:		and the passing invested. [2]
NO LANGETON OF ALANDAY	7 Total fee (37 CER)	3.41) \$40.00
Name: LAW OFFICE OF ALAN W.	_	5.41)
Internal Address: 834 S. Wolfe Roa	ad Enclosed	
	. Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
City: Sunnyvale State: California Z	ip: 94086	
	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
		50-2653
		30-2000
	(Attach duplicate of fe	e transmittal if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.		
Alan W. Cannon, Reg. No. 34,977		2/2/-
	1 Winn	J/50/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. AKC-21910 [R0155]

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, GEOFFREY H. WILLIS, THOMAS A. KRAMER, PAUL A. SPENCE, GEORGE T. CHRISTAKIS, TIMOTHY J. McCOY, JOHN W. DAVIS, BRADLEY D. BLACKWOOD, PETER CALLAS, MICHAEL FRANCIS WEI, JONATHAN L. PODMORE, ANDREW KNIGHT, THOMAS J. WARD, WARREN P. WILLIAMSON IV, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING ANASTOMOSIS WITH EVERSION OF TISSUE EDGES

AND JOINING OF EXPOSED INTIMA OF THE EVERTED TISSUE
And Soliting OF 2/2 952 Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:
20105 4 505
Filing Date: September 1, 2000 Application No.: 09/654,605
WHEREAS, Origin Medsystems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 1525 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have soid, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
below.
Staffing M William
Date: /0/19/00 GEOFFREY H. WILLIS
State of California County of Alameda
Onbefore me,
personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 014927∗FRAME: 0224

PATENT REEL: 014927•FR∕AME: 0225

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, a below.	Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	THOMAS A. KRAMER
State of	
County of	
On	before me,
satisfactory evidence to be the per	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CEAL	Signature of Notary
SEAL	
,	
below.	Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date: Oetil To	PAUL A. SPENCE
State of Kentucky County of Jefferson	
County of Jefferson	
on <u>October 26,2000</u>	before me, Regina J. Hamme 1. 1. Spence, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the per- to me that he/she/they executed th	1. Spence, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged e same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below.	Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	GEORGE T. CHRISTAKIS
State of	•
County of	
On	before me,
satisfactory evidence to be the pe to me that he/she/they executed t	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of con(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged a same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Signature of Notary
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below.	ssignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date: 10/15/00	TIMOTHY J. McCOY
State of	
County of	
On	before me,
to me that he/she/they executed th	, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	Signature of Notary
SEAL	

8/11

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
olow.	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$
nte: 11/06/00	John W. Davis
	JOHN W. DAVIS
ate of	
unty of	
	before me, the basis of
	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged sed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
the metromatic the parameter	WITNESS my hand and official seat.
	Signature of Notary
AL	
,	
	A column has because signed big/ber same to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
ate:	BRADLEY D. BLACKWOOD
	GRADEL B. BEJORNO
ate of	
ounty of	
n	before me,
ersonally appeared	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
tisfactory evidence to be th	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

SEAL

PETER CALLAS Pe	slow.	OF, Masignul mas here	unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
personally appeared			0 + 0 =
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acceded the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary ALL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated allow. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated allow. AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated allow. The seal of tisfactory evidences to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the writin instrument and acknowledged in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and that by his/her/their signature(s) is the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acceded the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	10-27-50		tille filler
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary AL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated low. Ite: ID/ID/ID Defore me,		·	PETER CALLAS
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of disfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their subscribed to the within they his/her/their/signature(s) the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary AL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigner has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated low. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigner has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated low. MICHAEL FRANCIS WEI ste of	ate of		
personally appeared			
isifactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary AL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated low. Ale: 10 1 1/1/10 MICHAEL FRANCIS WEI ate of			
Signature of Notary IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated low. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated low. Atte: 10 10 / 00	tisfactory evidence to be the	e person(s) whose han red the same in his/her	/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated flow. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated makes in the state of			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated elow. ate: to to to/co MICHAEL FRANCIS WEI tate of			Signature of Notary
tate of	EAL		
to to to to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
to to to to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
tate of			
tate of	,		
tate of	•		
ate of	,		
before me,		:OF, Assignor has here	unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
before me,		OF, Assignor has here	unto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
before me,	low.	:OF, Assignor has here	
before me,	low.	OF, Assignor has here	
before me,	low.	OF, Assignor has here	
before me,	low. _{ite: ເດ ະາ/ໝ}		
personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	low. ite: ເວ ະາ/ໝ		
personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) is the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ate: ເລີ່ໄປກ/ເວ		
tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	low. hte: <u>ເລີໄລ/ເວ</u> ate of		
tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	elow. ate: to / to / co		MICHAEL FRANCIS WEI
	rate of	before me,	MICHAEL FRANCIS WEI
Signature of Notary	elow. ate: to to to o	before me, e person(s) whose named the same in his/her.	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
Signature of Protect	elow. ate: to to to o	before me, e person(s) whose named the same in his/her.	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	ate: 10/10/00 tate of ounty of ersonally appeared attisfactory evidence to be the one that he/she/they execut	before me, e person(s) whose named the same in his/her.	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) rehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assistant has been been been been been been been bee	to signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has helest. below.	
Date: // / / / // // /	JONATHAN L. PODMORE
State of CACIFOR NIA County of SAUTA CLAKA	
County of SAUTA CLAKA	
County of SOUTA CLAKA On NovemBELZ ZOTE before me, DOL	IDED M. JOHNSON
personally appeared JONATHAV L. POD M satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM. NO. 1246231	Constitue of Notary
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z	Signature of Notary
Charles of the same and the same and the same and the same and sam	
,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereur below.	nto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	
Date:	ANDREW KNIGHT
State of	
County of	
On before me,	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged heir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRATTE: 0230

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor ha	is hereunto signed his first name to this assignment on the date indicated
below.	_ // _
Date: 10/19/00	THOMAS J. WARD
,	Manua C. Italia
State of <u>OHIO</u>	
County of FRANKLIN	/ ./
On 20 0CT 2000 before me	ERUSST VANLOSE
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Erner D. Van Hoose
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	
<i>,</i>	NOTATE PURIL OF CHARGE OF OTHER
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ORIG
•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow.	as hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	WASSELD WILLIAMSON BY
	WARREN P. WILLIAMSON IV
State of	
County of	
On before me	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who: to me that he/she/they executed the same in h	, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0231